1
®
ISL8487E, ISL81487L, ISL81487E
FN6051.7Data Sheet February 27, 2006
±15kV ESD Protected, 1/8 Unit Load, 5V,
Low Power, High Speed or Slew Rate
Limited, RS-485/RS-422 Transceivers
These Intersil RS-485/RS-422 devices are ESD protected,

ISL8487E, ISL81487L, ISL81487E (PDIP, SOIC)
TOP VIEW
Ordering Information
PART NO.
(BRAND)
PART
MARKING
TEMP.
RANGE
(°C) PACKAGE
PKG.
DWG. #
ISL8487EIB* 8487EIB -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL8487EIBZ*
(Note)
8487EIBZ -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC
(Pb-free)
M8.15
ISL8487EIP ISL8487EIP -40 to 85 8 Ld PDIP E8.3
ISL8487EIPZ
(Note)
8487EIPZ -40 to 85 8 Ld PDIP**
(Pb-free)
E8.3
ISL81487LIB* 81487LIB -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL81487LIBZ*
(Note)
81487LIBZ -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC
(Pb-free)
M8.15
ISL81487LIP ISL81487LIP -40 to 85 8 Ld PDIP E8.3
ISL81487LIPZ
(Note)
81487LIPZ -40 to 85 8 Ld PDIP**
(Pb-free)
E8.3
ISL81487EIB* 81487EIB -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL81487EIBZ*
(Note)
81487EIBZ -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC
(Pb-free)
M8.15
ISL81487EIP ISL81487EIP -40 to 85 8 Ld PDIP E8.3
ISL81487EIPZ
(Note)
ISL81487EIPZ -40 to 85 8 Ld PDIP**
(Pb-free)
E8.3
*Add “-T” suffix to part number for tape and reel packaging.
**Pb-free PDIPs can be used for through hole wave solder